National Grid
Cleveland Cable Company
01642 241 133
DNO Approved Cables
 NATIONAL GRID ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION (NGED)
 APPROVED 11KV TRIPLEX CABLE
CONDUCTOR: Solid Aluminium Conductors
INSULATION: XLPE (Cross Link Polyethylene)
INSULATION SCREEN:
SCREEN: 35mm Copper Wires
WATER BLOCKING: Longitudinal Water Block Tape Under
and Over Metallic Screen
SHEATH: MDPE (Medium Density Polyethylene)
SHEATH COLOUR: Red
CCC Code Cores Conductor Screen
NGED11KVTRIP3X150AL 3 150mm 35mm
NGED11KVTRIP3X240AL 3 240mm 35mm
NGED11KVTRIP3X300AL 3 300mm 35mm
UK POWER NETWORKS (UKPN) APPROVED 11KV TRIPLEX CABLE
CONDUCTOR: Solid Aluminium Conductors
INSULATION: XLPE (Cross Link Polyethylene)
METALLIC SCREEN: Aluminium Wires
WATER BLOCKING: Tape, Helically Applied
SHEATH: MDPE (Medium Density Polyethylene)
SHEATH COLOUR: Red
CCC Code Cores Conductor Screen
UKPN11KVTRIP3X95AL 3 95mm 58mm
UKPN11KVTRIP3X185AL 3 185mm 115mm
UKPN11KVTRIP3X300AL 3 300mm 115mm
NORTHERN POWER GRID (NPG) APPROVED 11KV TRIPLEX CABLE
CONDUCTOR: Solid Aluminium Conductors
INSULATION: XLPE (Cross Link Polyethylene)
METALLIC SCREEN: Copper Wires and Tape

WATER BLOCKING: Tape, Helically Applied
SHEATH: MDPE (Medium Density Polyethylene)
SHEATH COLOUR: Red
CCC Code Cores Conductor Screen
ENW11KVTRIP3X95AL 3 95mm 35mm
ENW11KVTRIP3X185AL 3 185mm 35mm
ENW11KVTRIP3X300AL 3 300mm 35mm
UK POWER NETWORKS (UKPN) APPROVED 11KV COPPER TRIPLEX CABLE
CONDUCTOR: Class 2 Stranded Copper Conductors
INSULATION: XLPE (Cross Link Polyethylene)
METALLIC SCREEN: Aluminium Wires Helically Applied
WATER BLOCKING: Tape, Helically Applied
SHEATH: PE (Polyethylene Type S17)
SHEATH COLOUR: Red
CCC Code Cores Conductor Screen
UKPN11KVTRIP3X300CU 3 300mm 115mm
Cleveland Cable Company
01642 241 133
DNO Approved Cables
SCOTTISH POWER ENERGY NETWORKS (SPEN)
11KV SINGLE CORE ALUMINIUM CONDUCTORS
CONDUCTOR: Class 1 Solid Aluminium Conductor
CONDUCTOR SCREEN:
Compound
INSULATION: XLPE (Cross-Linked Polyethylene)
INSULATION SCREEN:
SCREEN: Copper Wires and Helical Equalising Copper Tape
SEPARATOR: Binding Tape Helically Applied
SHEATH: MDPE (Medium-Density Polyethylene)
SHEATH COLOUR: Red
VOLTAGE RATING: 6350V/11000V (11kV)
CCC Code Cores Size
SPEN11KVMDPE1X95 1 95mm
SPEN11KVMDPE1X185 1 185mm
SPEN11KVMDPE1X300 1 300mm
SCOTTISH AND SOUTHERN ELECTRICITY NETWORKS (SSE) BS7870 11KV
SAC MDPE SCREENED POWER CABLE
CONDUCTOR: Class 2 Stranded Circular Compacted Aluminium
Conductor
CONDUCTOR SCREEN:
Compound
INSULATION: XLPE (Cross-Linked Polyethylene)
INSULATION SCREEN:
SCREEN: Copper Wires and Helical Equalising Copper Tape
SEPARATOR: Binding Tape Helically Applied
SHEATH: MDPE (Medium-Density Polyethylene)
SHEATH COLOUR: Red
VOLTAGE RATING: 6350V/11000V (11kV)
CCC Code Cores Size
SSE11KVMDPE3X95AL 3 95mm
SSE11KVMDPE3X150AL 3 150mm
SSE11KVMDPE3X240AL 3 240mm
SSE11KVMDPE3X300AL 3 300mm
SCOTTISH POWER ENERGY NETWORKS (SPEN) 11KV LSZH POWER CABLE
CONDUCTOR: Solid Aluminium Conductor
CONDUCTOR SCREEN: Compound
INSULATION: XLPE (Cross-Linked Polyethylene)
INSULATION SCREEN:
SCREEN: Copper Wires and Helical Equalising Copper Tape
SHEATH: LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen)
SHEATH COLOUR: Orange
VOLTAGE RATING: 6350V/11000V (11kV)
CCC Code Cores Size
SPEN11KVLSZH1X300OR 1 300mm
Cleveland Cable Company
01642 241 133
DNO Approved Cables

SHEATH COLOUR: Black
CCC Code Cores Size
33KV1X70AL 1 70mm
33KV1X800AL 1 800mm
CONDUCTOR: Class 1 Solid Aluminium Conductor
INSULATION: XLPE (Cross Link Polyethylene)
SEPARATOR: Binding Tape
BEDDING: Rubber
CONCENTRIC CONDUCTOR: Plain Copper Wires
SHEATH: PVC (Polyvinyl Chloride)
SHEATH COLOUR: Black
VOLTAGE RATING: 600/1000V
LV WAVEFORM PVC
LOW VOLTAGE ALUMINIUM WAVEFORM CABLE
CCC Code Cores Size
WAVE3X95 3 95mm
WAVE3X185 3 185mm
WAVE3X300 3 300mm
WAVE4X95 4 95mm
WAVE4X185 4 185mm
WAVE4X300 4 300mm
CONDUCTOR: Class 1 Solid Aluminium Conductor
INSULATION: XLPE (Cross Link Polyethylene)
SEPARATOR: Binding Tape
BEDDING: Rubber
CONCENTRIC CONDUCTOR: Plain Copper Wires
SHEATH: LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen)
SHEATH COLOUR: Orange
VOLTAGE RATING: 600/1000V
LV WAVEFORM LSZH
LOW VOLTAGE ALUMINIUM WAVEFORM CABLE
CCC Code Cores Size
WAVE3X95LSZH 3 95mm
WAVE3X185LSZH 3 185mm
WAVE3X300LSZH 3 300mm
WAVE4X95LSZH 4 95mm
WAVE4X185LSZH 4 185mm
WAVE4X300LSZH 4 300mm
Cleveland Cable Company
01642 241 133
DNO Approved Cables